06/18/2018 504963997

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5010743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUNO ESPINOSA	12/12/2017
MARK WINSLOW FITZGERALD	01/30/2018
CHARLES WALTER ALT	01/29/2018
PHILIPPE THOUILLEUX	12/11/2017
RATANA SOTH	12/11/2017
MICHAÉL LIEVIN	01/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KERNEOS
Street Address:	11 COURS VALMY, IMMEUBLE PACIFIC, PARIS LA DEFENSE
City:	PUTEAUX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15744227		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035212297

NLeta@young-thompson.com Email:

YOUNG & THOMPSON **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET, SUITE 500 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0510-1534
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/ERIC JENSEN/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 046115 FRAME: 0774

504963997

Total Attachments: 1
source=ASSMT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046115 FRAME: 0775

ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s), hereafter also referred to as "assignor(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified below; and

WHEREAS, **KERNEOS**, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", whose address is **11 Cours Valmy, Immeuble Pacific, Paris La Defense, 92800 PUTEAUX, France**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above-named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee(s), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35, Section 154 of the United States Code or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended, of or in any corresponding foreign patent application, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee(s), its successors and assigns.

As a below named inventor,	I heret	by declare that:
This assignment and		The attached application, or
declaration is directed to:	\boxtimes	United States Application or PCT International Application Number PCT/FR2016/051948 filed on July 27, 2016 (Confirmation No.[confirmation no]).

The application is entitled: Long-workability calcium aluminate cement with hardening promoted by a temperature increase, and related use

The above-identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

,					
Given Name(s)	Bruno		Family Name/Sur	name(s)	ESPINOSA
Inventor's	ESPINOSA	Bueno	-7-		The 12 2017
Signature:	*******************************	****		Date	Trans the You'll
Given Name(s)	Mark, Winslo	w	Family Name/Sur	name(s)	FITZGERALD
Inventor's Signature: ////	K WINSON,	517 20 40 9	711/2/11	Date	1/39/2018
Given Namê(s)	Charles, Wal	ter	Family Name/Sur	name(s)	ALT
Inventor's	ANA	/ //			1/29/2018
Signature:	<u> </u>			Date	1/61/2018
Given Name(s)	Philippe		Family Name/Sur	name(s)	THOUILLEUX
Inventor's	Todani. La	ax Philippe	A dillo		~~ v
Signature:	333 C C C C C	VA SELLETE	Contraction of the second	Date	Dec. 11. 20,7
Given Name(s)	Ratana	derit.	Family Name/Sur	name(s)	SOTH
Inventor's	SOTH	RATANA	QLINE -	1 1	Dec. 11. 2017
Signature:			1982	Date	7.50 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
Given Name(s)	Michaël		Family Name/Sur	name(s)	LIEVIN
Inventor's	Service Comment	m	Alion		
Signature:	E 1 E 30 34	Michael C		Date P	ATENT 2018

RECORDED: 06/18/2018 REEL: 046115 FRAME: 0776